
Dirt training - Fast
3F
%Sheza Smoke Show c.3 Pletcher T :38.21 B
%Charge It Please f.3 Green A :39.42 B
A Little At First g.3 De Paz H 11/15/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :38.30 B
Always Packen g.3 Levine B 03/05/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin6 :38.01 B
Askingforafriend g.4 Maker M 12/05/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :38.42 B
***Bernina Express f.3 De Paz H 12/26/25 AQU Msw Fin8 :38.21 B
Coco d'Oro f.3 Green A :39.42 B
Combatant's Song f.3 Sacco G 03/19/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin4 :37.01 B
Conman g.6 Morley T 11/06/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-c Fin4 :37.42 B
***Donegal Momentum h.5 Morley T 08/29/25 SAR BBaruchL -150k Fin1 :38.63 B
Enticed Master c.3 Jones E :37.01 B
***Glavine c.3 Morley T 08/31/25 SAR Msw Fin2 :37.01 B
Go Birds c.3 Green A :39.42 B
Hola Gata m.6 Synnefias D 12/11/25 PEN Alw35000nw1/x Fin3 :37.21 B
***Iron Miss f.3 Green A :39.42 B
Just One More m.5 De Paz H 10/22/25 BAQ Mcl50000 Fin2 :38.21 B
***Kadena m.5 Abreu F 03/06/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin1 :38.84 B
***Kings Landyn g.3 Miceli M :37.85 B
Last Glory m.5 D'Alessandro R 03/06/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin1 :40.63 B
***Leave Me g.3 De Paz H 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin6 :36.37 B

***Luckbeourlady f.3 Clement M :39.30 B
***Mia Sophia f.3 DeLauro E 08/13/25 SAR Msw Fin3 :40.62 B
***Nordic Skye h.5 Bond H :38.67 B
***Rabaja g.5 Bond H 11/14/25 AQU SOC 50000/40000 Fin9 :37.63 B
Red Boots f.4 Englehart C 01/04/26 AQU Msw Fin5 :37.80 B
Roadie g.4 Pletcher T 04/19/25 AQU Msw Fin8 :38.71 B
Roagna m.6 Bond H 11/06/25 AQU Clm35000nw2/L Fin3 :38.11 B
***Scottish Lassie f.4 Abreu J 09/20/25 PRX CotillnG1 -1000k Fin4 :37.40 B
***Suited Connectors f.3 Clement M :39.30 B
Tap It Up m.6 Ryerson J 09/20/25 DEL SOC 12500 - N Fin4 :38.11 B
***Tizio g.4 Bond H :38.96 B
Toscano g.5 Maker M 06/21/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin2 :38.42 B
***Until Last Call g.4 Ryerson J 12/10/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin9 :38.11 B
Whiskey Runner g.3 Brown B 03/05/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin10 :37.21 B

4F
Alexis Zorba (GB) g.6 Brown B 11/12/25 AQU SOC 50000/40000 Fin8 :50.11 B
Allentown c.3 Rice L :51.50 B
Amity Island m.8 Chatterpaul N 03/08/26 AQU Clm17500cnd Fin7 :52.01 B
Amy's Light m.5 Pringle E 01/09/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin4 :51.42 B
Art Fair g.4 Cox B 07/27/25 SAR Clm75000-c Fin7 :50.11 B
Asked and Answered g.3 Summers C :49.42 B G
Ay Papi g.3 Abreu J :51.30 B
***Bar Fourteen g.8 Brown B 02/06/26 AQU Clm10000 Fin11 :51.11 B
***Be You g.5 Pletcher T 02/06/26 AQU TobogganL -150k Fin1 :49.10 B
***Bellacose f.4 Englehart J 08/15/25 SAR Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin7 :49.62 B
Bishop Booming c.3 Brown C :47.21 B G

Blue Roof Beau c.3 Englehart J :48.42 B
Bobby Jean m.5 Hennig M 02/19/26 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin6 :49.42 B
Bold Strength c.4 Cox B 02/14/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin4 :49.81 B
***Bootsy's a Rascal g.3 Schettino D 03/14/26 AQU Msw Fin9 :49.42 B G
Boston's Phinest f.4 Brown B 08/13/25 SAR NYStlnSrsB -150k Fin5 :50.01 B
Boxed Wine m.5 Abreu J 10/25/25 BAQ EmprDstfB -250k Fin4 :49.70 B
***Capt Fluff N Stuff g.4 Brown C :50.11 B
Cara's Dreamweaver f.4 Summers C 03/05/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin3 :50.01 B
Careless Whisper f.3 Weaver G :49.42 B
Carlin Contention g.4 Ryerson J 03/14/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin5 :52.60 B
Celestial Glaze g.7 Rodriguez G 01/22/26 AQU Clm50000cnd-c Fin2 :50.84 B
***Celtic Dawn f.3 Martin C 08/20/25 SAR Msw Fin1 :47.31 B
Celtic Ledger f.3 Terranova II J 03/05/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin4 :49.01 B
Charlie Charmer g.3 Rodriguez G 03/05/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin8 :50.70 B
Chaumet f.3 Terranova II J :50.01 B
Chillax g.4 Mott W 03/07/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin3 :49.42 B
Cite Your Sources c.3 Brown C :47.21 B G

***Classicist c.4 Pletcher T 02/04/26 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin2 :49.63 B
Close the Loop f.3 Brown C :48.21 B G
Contrary Thinking g.6 Brown C 11/01/25 DMR BCClasicG1 -7000k Fin9 :49.31 B
Current Yield f.3 Brown C 02/28/26 AQU BusherL -200k Fin4 :50.42 B
***Daylight Dreamer f.3 Englehart J 02/28/26 AQU Msw Fin7 :50.84 B
***Devil in Disguise g.5 Rodriguez R 11/12/25 AQU SOC 50000 - N Fin1 :49.80 B
Dimensionality f.4 Terranova II J 02/20/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :51.11 B
***Dormello g.4 Mott W 02/05/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin12 :48.63 B
Double Act c.3 Mott W 02/21/26 AQU Msw Fin5 :48.63 B
***Draft Riots g.4 Brown C 06/07/25 SAR Msw Fin5 :49.63 B
***Egyptian g.4 Dutrow, Jr. R 03/14/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L-c Fin2 :49.10 B
Emotionlyavailble g.3 Cox B :50.11 B
Eye On the Ball g.3 Handal R 03/08/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin4 :51.01 B
Fire Baton f.3 Ryerson J :52.60 B
Five Dozen Roses f.4 Rice L 11/20/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin4 :51.21 B
Flat to Da Mat c.4 Maker M 01/16/26 GP Aoc25000nw1$/x-N Fin9 :48.31 B
From Hello m.6 Brown B 11/08/25 LRL SOC 16000/16000 Fin1 :50.62 B
Gena B f.3 De Paz H 03/08/26 AQU Msw Fin1 :49.81 B
***Go Dharma c.3 Chatterpaul N 02/26/26 AQU Mcl50000 Fin5 :49.42 B
***Goodnightngodbless m.5 Grusmark K 03/07/26 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin8 :50.50 B
Grace and Grit f.4 Green A 03/14/26 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin1 :48.63 B
Gran Judgement f.3 Morey W 01/21/26 TP Msw Fin5 :50.21 B
Gypsy Dreaming g.4 Giangiulio M 03/07/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin2 :49.42 B
***Hafu g.3 Rice L 10/15/25 KEE Mcl30000-c Fin3 :51.50 B
Hand Over Heart f.3 Brown C :48.21 B G
Heeere's Johnny c.3 Handal R 10/31/25 DMR BCJuvTrfG1 -1000k Fin5 :48.84 B
Hot Rod Hottie f.3 DeLauro E :49.42 B
I'm Ready to Go c.4 Brown C 03/07/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin2 :50.01 B
Ice House c.3 Weaver G 02/04/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :49.42 B
Igniter c.3 Dutrow, Jr. R 03/14/26 AQU JWinkfildB -135k Fin1 :50.21 B
Incentive Pay c.4 Brown C 03/07/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin3 :50.21 B
Interceptor g.4 Maker M 03/07/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin1 :48.31 B
***Into the Light g.3 Dutrow, Jr. R 02/11/26 AQU Msw Fin7 :48.21 B
***Irish Goodbye c.3 Cox B 03/14/26 AQU Msw Fin2 :48.95 B
Iron Honor c.3 Brown C 02/28/26 AQU GothamG3 -300k Fin1 :49.31 B
***Jayme's Turn f.3 Rice L :51.21 B
Jody's Pride m.5 Abreu J 01/24/26 GP InsdInfoG2 -225k Fin8 :50.42 B
Joe West g.5 Begg J 03/12/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin5 :50.63 B
***Judge Boushay c.3 Brown C 02/28/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :50.11 B

4F
***Juliet On Approach f.4 Begg J 03/12/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :50.63 B
Just Tell Anne f.3 Handal R 02/04/26 AQU Msw Fin6 :48.84 B
Karsten c.3 Abreu J :51.30 B
Kay Road f.3 Terranova II J 02/12/26 AQU Moc75000cnd Fin4 :50.01 B
Kef f.3 Barrera III O 03/05/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin6 :51.92 B
***Kinetic g.5 Cox B 02/04/26 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin7 :48.96 B
Leslie's Star f.4 Rice L 10/23/25 BAQ Clm35000nw2/L Fin9 :50.62 B
Madeline's Agenda f.3 Abreu J :51.62 B
Magicstrikesagain c.3 Brown C 02/26/26 AQU Mcl50000 Fin3 :50.11 B
***Midnight Blue f.3 Pregman, Jr. J :50.84 B
Midnight Concerto m.5 McPeek K 11/20/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin3 :49.50 B
***Miles Ahead g.9 Rice L 06/26/25 CD Aoc80000nw2$/x Fin7 :49.68 B
***Minorinconvenience c.3 Green A 03/07/26 AQU GanderB -135k Fin2 :49.32 B
My Munny Talks c.3 Baker C 01/02/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin7 :53.01 B
Nelson Avenue g.7 Abreu J 01/24/26 GP FHooperG3 -175k Fin8 :50.42 B
Nessuna Pagina g.3 Barrow P :50.80 B
***Never Say Uncle g.3 Terranova II J 02/12/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin4 :49.01 B
Night Jasmine f.4 De Paz H 11/09/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin4 :50.21 B
Nowucme Nowudont c.3 Maker M 02/28/26 AQU Msw Fin8 :49.63 B
On the Ledge g.6 Brown B 08/16/25 SAR Alw95000nw1$/x Fin5 :51.63 B
Onebigbeautfulbill c.3 Cox B :50.11 B
Ottinho c.3 Brown C 02/06/26 AQU WithersL -200k Fin3 :49.31 B
Our Preferred Pal f.4 Englehart C 03/12/26 AQU Msw Fin5 :50.01 B
Paradise f.3 Cox B 02/28/26 AQU BusherL -200k Fin1 :48.96 B
Paraiba Blue f.4 Pregman, Jr. J 02/11/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin8 :50.21 B
***Patty Cakes m.7 Rice L 02/20/26 AQU Clm16000-c Fin4 :50.42 B
Pauillac c.3 Brown C 02/21/26 AQU Msw Fin4 :50.29 B
Peyton g.4 Schettino D :49.42 B G
***Philadelphia Roll f.3 Summers C :49.42 B G
Pilot Knob g.3 Brown B 03/08/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin5 :50.11 B
Pomerance f.3 Brown C 03/06/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :50.42 B
Princess Becca m.5 Giangiulio M 03/15/26 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin5 :49.50 B
***Queens Over Threes m.6 Sacco G 02/28/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin5 :50.00 B G
***Right to Vote g.5 Brown C 11/09/24 AQU HillPrncG3 -200k Fin4 :50.11 B
Roar of the Crowd g.5 DiPrima G 02/19/26 AQU SOC 16000/25000-c Fin8 :51.01 B
Roasted Reds f.3 Abreu J :51.62 B
Roman Grace m.5 Green A 03/13/26 CNL Hcp150000 Fin3 :49.32 B
Rons Legacy g.3 Englehart J 02/12/26 TAM Mcl16000-c Fin2 :50.84 B
***Salming g.5 Handal R 02/14/26 AQU Clm50000nw2/L Fin4 :51.63 B
Seeker's Hope g.4 Samsundar R 02/26/26 AQU Str50000cnd Fin4 :49.11 B
Shaman Princess m.6 Barrow P 07/08/25 FL Alw26900nw3/L Fin3 :49.62 B
***Signator h.6 Cox B 01/11/26 AQU Clm100000 Fin6 :49.00 B
Sir Kartrite g.4 Englehart J 02/28/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin9 :49.62 B
Snide f.4 Rice L 02/13/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin5 :49.68 B
Soontobeking c.4 Weaver G 07/11/25 SAR Aoc100000nw1$/x-N Fin5 :51.02 B
***Soundbite m.5 Nevin M 02/27/26 AQU Clm30000-c Fin3 :49.40 B
Sounds Like a Plan c.4 De Paz H 10/25/25 BAQ MohawkB -200k Fin3 :50.42 B
Speed Walking f.3 McPeek K :49.50 B
Speightful Lily m.6 Abreu J 04/19/25 AQU Aoc45000nw1$/x-N Fin2 :49.70 B
St. Brigid's Cross f.3 Cox B 02/27/26 AQU Clm40000nw2/L Fin6 :49.81 B
Storm Changer f.4 Synnefias D 12/31/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin7 :48.60 B
***Strike a Rose f.3 Englehart J 01/23/26 AQU Moc75000-N Fin1 :48.42 B
Sugartown Sweetie f.3 Barrow P 02/28/26 AQU Msw Fin1 :49.62 B
Sunshine Lily f.4 DiPrima G 02/28/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin3 :49.62 B
Take Me to Londyn f.4 Cox B 03/15/26 AQU Clm12500nw2/L Fin2 :48.93 B
Talwyn c.3 Figueroa C :50.42 B
Tariff Mindset c.3 Brown C 02/21/26 AQU Msw Fin1 :50.29 B
The Toy Cannon c.3 Cox B 02/27/26 AQU SOC 75000 - N Fin4 :49.50 B
Thiene (IRE) m.5 Rice L 11/02/25 BAQ Alw88000nw1$/x Fin3 :50.00 B
***Tim and Sam c.3 De Paz H 11/14/25 AQU NotebookB -125k Fin7 :50.10 B
Time to Roll c.3 De Paz H 03/14/26 AQU JWinkfildB -135k Fin2 :51.21 B
***Trail Blaze g.3 Rice L 02/20/26 SA Mcl32000 Fin3 :50.62 B
Truda f.3 Barrera III O 03/12/26 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin4 :48.84 B
***Twirling Lad c.3 De Paz H 11/14/25 AQU NotebookB -125k Fin5 :50.10 B
***Two Bits f.3 Green A 02/06/26 AQU RuthlessB -135k Fin1 :49.84 B
Undergrad f.4 Rice L 02/20/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin6 :50.42 B
***Unique Insight g.5 Brown C 05/11/24 BAQ PeterPanG3 -200k Fin4 :49.01 B
Valtellina f.4 Handal R 12/07/25 AQU ComelyG3 -200k Fin5 :51.01 B
***Vino Samara f.4 Hennig M 02/13/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin6 :48.32 B
Wamo c.3 Maker M 03/07/26 AQU GanderB -135k Fin3 :49.63 B
War Stride g.6 Weaver G 08/30/25 SAR Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin8 :49.63 B
Waveless f.4 Pletcher T 03/06/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin2 :49.10 B
White Smoke Rising c.3 Baker C 01/04/26 AQU Msw Fin2 :53.01 B
Yo Banana Boy g.5 De Paz H 03/14/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin4 :51.01 B

5F
Adrian f.4 Rice L 11/07/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin4 1:03.57 B
Blown Cover h.5 Rodriguez R 03/01/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin6 1:02.84 B
Down the Field g.3 Rice L 1:03.67 B
Ducky Medwick c.4 Summers C 02/28/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin6 1:01.63 B

Exhibition Only c.3 Rodriguez R 02/28/26 AQU GothamG3 -300k Fin4 1:03.11 B
Fiddling Felix g.4 Morey W 02/05/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin6 1:03.01 B
Galinda f.3 Clement M 03/07/26 AQU MddieMayB -135k Fin2 1:02.01 B
Golden Joker c.3 Clement M 1:03.70 B
Grand Commander g.4 Brown B 02/26/26 AQU Clm12500nw2/L Fin5 1:04.01 B
Illmatic c.3 Clement M 02/28/26 AQU Msw Fin1 1:02.01 B
Leftembehind g.6 Rodriguez R 03/06/26 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin3 1:03.21 B
Love Coin g.3 Clement M 03/14/26 AQU Msw Fin1 1:03.70 B
Prime Connection f.3 Rice L 08/02/25 SAR Msw Fin9 1:03.67 B
Probable Angle f.3 Brown B 02/27/26 AQU Clm40000nw2/L Fin1 1:04.01 B
Propitious g.3 Clement M 1:05.01 B
Prove Worthy g.6 Morey W 05/25/25 BAQ Clm20000 Fin1 1:03.01 B
Savvylicious c.3 Clement M 1:05.01 B
***Sinister Smile g.4 Sharp J 02/14/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin6 1:04.01 B

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
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Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 34 :36.37 :40.63 :38.33
4 Furlongs 141 :47.21 :53.01 :49.95
5 Furlongs 18 1:01.63 1:05.01 1:03.39
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